

From the office of: Corporate Governance Team

Telephone: 0116 295 0926 Email address: lcfoi@leics.nhs.uk

Our ref: C191212LC & C191212LCR

Cluster Headquarters

Fosse House 6 Smith Way Grove Park Enderby Leicestershire

LE19 1SX

Tel: 0116 295 7500

07 February 2013

Via email to: request-142662-e1613fe0@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information Request: C191212LC & C191212LCR Information relating to annual health checks for people with a learning disability

Thank you for your request, received by NHS Leicestershire County and Rutland and NHS Leicester City on 18 December 2013, for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please accept our apologies for the delay, however, please now find our response as listed below. For ease of reference your question is in italics with the organisations' response below:

Response from NHS Leicestershire County and Rutland (NHSLCR) and NHS Leicester City (NHSLC):

Q1: The overall total of GP surgeries in your trusts area

Response to Q1: Please refer to table below:

Leicester City CCG	East Leicestershire & Rutland CCG	West Leicestershire CCG
64	34	50

Q2: The overall total of GP surgeries in your trusts area who are currently in receipt of direct enhanced services and are therefore expected to offer annual health checks for people with a learning disability

Response to Q2: Please refer to table below:

Leicester City CCG	East Leicestershire & Rutland CCG	West Leicestershire CCG
64	34	47







Q3: This number as a percentage of the total number of GP surgeries within your trusts area.

Response to Q3: Please refer to table below:

Leicester City CCG	East Leicestershire & Rutland CCG	West Leicestershire CCG
100%	100%	96%

Q4: The names of those GP surgeries in your trusts area currently in receipt of direct enhanced services and therefore offering annual health checks .

Response to Q4: Please refer to attachment for list of surgeries in each of the Clinical Commissioning Groups.

Q5: Any postcode districts within your trusts region that have no GP surgeries in receipt of direct enhanced services and therefore no GP surgeries offering annual health checks

Response to Q5: Please refer to table below:

Leicester City CCG	East Leicestershire CCG	West Leicestershire CCG
None	None	LE65, LE11, LE12

Thank you. If you have any further queries relating to this matter, please do not hesitate to make contact.

Yours sincerely,

A Harris

FOI Officer, Corporate Governance (PCT Cluster).